

Legislation Text

File #: ORD. 2024-037, Version: 1

To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Facility License Agreement between the School Board of the City of Richmond, as licensor, and the City, as licensee, for the purpose of granting the City permission to use certain school facilities for the Mar. 5, 2024, primary election from Feb. 26, 2024, through Mar. 8, 2024.

THE CITY OF RICHMOND HEREBY ORDAINS:

§ 1. That the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, be and is hereby

authorized to execute a Facility License Agreement between the School Board of the City of Richmond, as licensor, and

the City, as licensee, for the purpose of granting the City permission to use certain school facilities for the March 5, 2024,

primary election from February 26, 2024, through March 8, 2023. The Facility License Agreement shall be approved as to

form by the City Attorney and shall be substantially in the form of the document attached to this ordinance.

§ 2. This ordinance shall be in force and effect upon adoption.